

City of Wharton

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

Contact Person: Paula Favors, TRMC City of Wharton

979-532-2491 ext 225 979-532-0181 (f)

www.cityofwharton.com

City of Wharton City Councilmember Arrested

Wharton, TX, March 24, 2025-

The City of Wharton has been made aware of the arrest of City Councilmember Burnell Neal on Monday, March 24, 2025. The alleged offense is currently under investigation by the Wharton Police Department.

The City takes this matter seriously and is committed to upholding the integrity of its leadership. While this is a personal legal matter for Councilmember Neal, the City remains focused on continuing its essential functions and serving the residents of Wharton.

"We understand that this news may be concerning to our community," said City Manager, Joseph R. Pace. "We ask for patience as due process takes its course."

For any media inquiries, please contact Paula Favors at 979-532-2491.

###